Venice Neighborhood Council

TO SERVICE OF THE PARTY OF THE

PO Box 550, Venice, CA 90294 / www.VeniceNC.org
Email: info@VeniceNC.org
Ocean Front Walk Committee
Canal Club
2025 Pacific Ave.
Venice, CA 90291
Monday June 29, 6:30-8:30pm

Ocean Front Walk Committee

Roll Call	P	NP		P	NP
Thomas Elliott			Gail Rogers		
Ron Kramer			Shelly Gomez		
Melissa Diner, chair			Therese Dietlin		
Noel Johnston		=	Carl Lambert		
Jodi Maroni					

- 1.) Approval of Agenda
- 2.) Public Comment for items not on the Agenda
- 3.) Announcements
- 4.) New Business for Discussion and Possible Action:
 - 1.) Re write/brainstorm OFW Committee Mission Statement

Proposed:

Ocean Front Walk Committee clearly understands and works to maintain the integrity of free speech, art, diversity, merchandise mix and place making specifically Ocean Front Walk and Ocean Front Walk surrounding area as defined by Main St West to the end of the Marina Peninsula to the Santa Monica Border at Navy St.

- 2.) Brainstorm Activation of Westminster Senior Center:
 - Possible options:
 - Storage Facility
 - **Historical Society Museum**
 - How else can all enjoy this space?
 - What happened on lighting in Westminster Park for trees?
- 3.) MOTION: Whereas the Ocean Front Walk is a pedestrian only street Whereas cars are prohibited and for the safety of humanity as a whole,

Venice Neighborhood Council

PO Box 550, Venice, CA 90294 / www.VeniceNC.org Email: info@VeniceNC.org

The Venice Neighborhood Council supports the installment of a bollard of the south end of the Rose Ave Parking lot and the entrance of the bike path where in its present condition allows for cars to enter the bike path.

4.) MOTION (Price- Huizar- Cedillo) That the Council instruct Department of Recreation and Parks to work with the Chief Legislative Analyst on the citywide effort to address the regulation of street vending in City parks and recreational facilities.

http://cklrep.lacity.org/onlinedocs/20143/13-1493-S2 mot 06-16-2015.pdf

5.) MOTION the Venice Neighborhood Council strongly urges that the city of Los Angeles, Councilman Mike Bonins office and the LAPD enforce the sound ordinances as described in 42.15. See attachment.

Old Business for Discussion and Possible Action:

- 6.) The Venice neighborhood supports the extension of operating hours for all merchants east of the boardwalk to match the park hours of 12am.
 - 7.) The Venice Neighborhood Council supports research or investigation that will supply donation boxes or mechanism for donations being installed on Venice Beach, CA. These funds would be used to help support, safety, and beautification on Ocean Front Walk.
 - 8.) The Venice Neighborhood Council supports the creation of a green exercise and lounge area, which can be made of astro-turf and gravel on our near Muscle Beach, Playground or Windward Plaza. (A sports park and obstacle challenge area etc.)
 - 9.) The Venice Neighborhood Council supports Sand Fencing installation on the Westside of the bike path and surrounding area or alternative to sand fencing: restore green knolls, natural berm, native grasses etc.

Meeting Adjourned

In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the board members in advance of a meeting may be viewed at Beyond Baroque, 681 Venice Blvd and Venice Public Library, 501 S. Venice Blvd; and at our website by clicking on the following link: www.venicenc.org, or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact Hugh Harrison at treasurer@venicenc.org.

Venice Neighborhood Council PO Box 550, Venice, CA 90294 / www.VeniceNC.org Email: info@VeniceNC.org

